Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louise Franke	09/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sierra Diagnostics, LLC	
Street Address:	21109 Longeway Road #B	
City:	Sonora	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95370	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6458546
Application Number:	11138543
Application Number:	09932122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(866) 459 - 2899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-331-7000

Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Montgomery Law Group, LLP Address Line 1: 525 Middlefield Road, Suite 250 Address Line 2: attn: William Graves, Esq.

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 367600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk

Total Attachments: 3

REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0894

PATENT 500152715

source=367600#page1.tif source=367600#page2.tif source=367600#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0895

Schedule I

<u>Patents</u>

Patent	Assignee	Date	Use	Patent No.
Methods and	Sierra	9/12/2002		6458546
Reagents for the	Diagnostics,			
Preservation of	LLC			
DNA in Bodily				
Fluids				

Pending Patents

Title of Invention	Applicant	Assignee	Filing Date	Appl. No.
Urine Preservation	Tony Baker	Sierra	5/25/2005	11138543
System	-	Diagnostics,		
-		LLC		
Removal of	Tony Baker	Sierra	11/8/2001	09932122
Molecular Assays		Diagnostics,		
Interferences		LLC		

{00024405.DOC;1}

PATENT REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0896

AGREEMENT TO

TERMINATE AND RELEASE

THE SECURITY INTEREST

As security for a loan in the principal amount of \$30,000.00 to Sierra Diagnostics LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company") by Louise Franke (the "Secured Party"), the Company and the Secured Party entered into a Collateral Security Agreement dated July 5, 2006 (the "Agreement") whereby the Company granted to the Secured Party, a security interest of first priority in all right, title and interest of the Company in and to the property described in Sections 2 and 3 of the Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby confirms that as of September 7, 2006 (i) the obligations owed to the Secured Party by Company were fully satisfied, and the Company has no further obligations to the Secured Party under the Agreement, and (ii) all liens, pledges, charges, security interests and other encumbrances created in favor of the Secured Party under the Agreement are permanently terminated and released. The Secured Party, hereby authorizes the Company to file a UCC-3 termination statement and other instruments and documents with the appropriate jurisdictions (or applicable governmental agencies) to evidence such termination and release. In order to effect the intent of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby agrees to execute and deliver to the Company all such other instruments and documents and do all such other acts and things as may be necessary to terminate of record such security interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Agreement to Terminate and Release the Security Interest to be effective as of September 7, 2006.

SECURED PARTY:

Louise Franke

{00025025.DOC;1}

PATENTI 90 ST des REEL: 018260 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 09/18/2006